Helping Students Feﬁ%ﬁ

E %
- ¢ District School Board of Pasco County
§ o 7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard ® Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2000

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent www.pasco.ki12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2221

727/774-2221 TDD: 813/794-2484

352/524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman @ pasco.k12.fl.us

June 1, 2010

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members
FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

RE: Second Year Renewal of Three-Year Contract
Bid #09-142-SN Yearbooks — Anclote High School
Taylor Publishing

On June 16, 2009, official action (attached) was taken to award the above-referenced bid to Taylor
Publishing. This is a three-year bid, renewable annually, at the mutual agreement of the parties. The
first year of the agreement will expire on June 16, 2010.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Taylor Publishing was contacted to verify their willingness
to enter into the second year of the agreement. As such, Taylor Publishing has agreed in writing to enter
into the second year of the contract. The second year of the contract will cover the period of

June 17, 2010 through June 16, 2011. At this time it is my recommendation to enter into the second year
of the contract.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/vj

Attachments

District Wide Accreditation ® Southern Association of Colleges and Schools

Date/Time: May 26, 2010 08:15:00


Lora B. Lester
Typewritten Text
Date/Time: May 26, 2010 08:15:00


B5/28/2019 ©98:23 F27--72b-7363 FEDEX OFFICE 1558 PaGE 81

Heluing Btudent.s

District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard « Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2000

g
&
o
]
£
=t
&

Heather Fioranting, Superintendent wiw posco i 12 fLus

Department of Purchasing

Kendrea Goodman, CPPB, Purchaging Agent
B13/794-2221  Fax: 18/ 794-2111

FaTI 742081 TDD: 8137 784-2484

A52/ 524.2221  aw-mail: kgoodman@passco.k12.fl.us

May 18, 2010
RFP RENEWAL REQUEST

REFP #: (9-142-8
REP TITLE: Yearbooks - Anclote High School
VENDOR: Taylor Publishing

£ Yes, I agree to renew REP 09-142-8N, for the third year under the same terrns and conditions as the
existing contract. The third year wil! begin on June 17, 2018 and expire on June 16, 2011.

No, | do not agree to renew BREP 09-142-8N.

Cormpany Name: Taylor Publishing

Signature: LA Date; _= { i9 ) 20

Typed Name and Title: fobn Pantelis

Telephone (w/area code): 727-546-4551 Fax Number (w/area code); 727-548-7240

DATEDUE: PLEASE FAX TO PURCHASING NO LATER THAN MAY 19, 2010

By agteeing to ronsw, vendor acknowledpes and agreey to be in compliance with the “Jessica Lunsford Act”,

Vendors conducting business, with the District School Board of Pasco County, who will (1) be at the school when
students are present, or (2) have dircct contact with students, or (3) bave access to or control of school funds must be
Level 2 fingerprinted by Humen Resources. If any of the above applies to this contract, you must have those
individnats Leve! 2 fingerprinted and scresned by the Districts Human Resource Department prior t¢ commencement
of services or work and must provide a list of employees with renewal. Please contact 813/794.252] to amange for an
appointment, Costs associated with this background screening are to borne by the vendor, You may access
information regarding this law by reviewing Sections 1012.32 and 1012.465, Florida Statutes. This law became
effective September 1, 2005,

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and sighature of this bid renewal form, that neither it nor its
principals are presently debgrred, suspendad, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily exc hnded
from participation in this transaction per the provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(z).

FLEASE RETURN TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTN: Viekie Jones, Bayer Assistant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O LAKES, FL 34638
(813) 794-2226 (PHONE) (R13) 794-2713 (FAX)

Pistrict Wicle Accreditation » Southern Association of Cofleges and Schools



RFP Title Anclote High School Number of Vendors 149
Yearbooks Notified
RFP Number 09-142-SN Number of Bids 23
Distributed
Date May 4, 2009 Number of Vendors 5
““““ Solicited Bidding
Date Opened May 26, 2009 Number of Formal “No 0
Bid” Responses
Date Board June 16, 2009 Funding Source Internal Funds
Presentation
| Total Savings || N/A* Grand Total of Bid [ Est. $30,000

Recommendation:
Recommend acceptance of RFP from Taylor Publishing as noted on the attached tabulation sheet as best,
responsive, responsible proposal receiving the highest points.

Term of Contract:
This is a three year contract, renewable anmually by mutual agreement of all parties. The first year of the
contract will commence on June 17, 2009 and continue through June 16, 2010.

Notations and Exceptions:
This RFP was awarded upon a weighted points system. The weighted point criteria were based upon the

following weights: Quality (4), Total Price (3), and References (2), Workshop Options (2) Support
Services (7) and Online Customer Service (2). Points were assigned on a scale of 5 (High) to 1 (Low) in
each of the above entries, then multiplied by the weighted points factor,

*An estimated savings could not be calculated as this RFP was based on the above-referenced point system
and recommended award to the vendor with the highest points.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and
time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By:

Ms. Monica Ilse, Principal and Kim Saavedra, Yearbook Advisor

3 Members of the student body (names on file in the Purchasing Department)
1 Parent (name on file in the Purchasing Department)

Bids Prepared By:
Stephanie Noble, Buyer

Reviewed and Authorized By:

Sisiriot Senot Board
Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 5&&'6 Dy

of Pasco County

IHEY) ; & '}{mqﬂ,“

AV IR

Board Appoved
DATE/TIME:



e

th

[

Distrigt ehos:
of Pased
&H

08 Ly 99 'SINIOd TVIOL
SqOPY UM 00'5L2'22$

24OPY INOUIM 00°065 02$ 00'000°L2% 00°'9¥8'v2$ 92U osey
100YdS YSIH d0puy

H0kd TVi0OL 30idd V101 d01dd V101l NOILJI™OS3A | (S LINN

909¢€¢€ 14 edwey, 6€97€ "1 S9BT 0 PUR] S69¥€ T “ToqIef] Aoj01eS NS-Z71-60 # d4d

T11-901# 2AY PXBMOH 'S [0L | MMOD ¥9917) ¥OB[H 818¥C j2ans qomyy SOt SHY-$100q 28 A "INVN ddd

$00qQIed X YONOJOJr] $J00GIED & SUISOL §}00QIEs X SOUof JIOH wdpgz ® 6002 ‘92 Aei IONINTJO 20 31vad

SHYH-SMOOSIVIA
L133HS NOILYINGV.L

Sourd Approved



it Sonoot Boavd
ﬁl?}fﬂgtaggg GCBOUMV
IJUN 16 2008

(84 ‘SINIOd TV.LOL
oo'cey'ses :0011J oseg
[00YdS YSIH Aj0PuUY
HA0d TV.LOL 350dd V101l ‘NOILdI™OSEA, -SLINN
0LSEE T4 upismy T8LEE 1d “red seleuld NS-Zv1-60 # d4d
SATI(] JOOY ASUUIN) (¢t 6 # UHMON 1990§ U199 0L01 SHY-s}o0oqIea A ‘IINVN d3d
Avudwio)) 3urgsignd YMoMSIB M sumysiqnd Io[Ae ], wdpg:z © 6002 ‘92 Ae 1ONINIJO 20 3LIVa

SHHH-SHO0dHVIA
133HS NOLLVYTINGVL

Board Appioved





